DOC # 0138653

Record

Recording requested By TORESON INDUSTRIES INC

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$15.60 Recorded By AE Book- 265 Page- 0051

APN: 010-134-15

Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Name:

Toreson Industries, Inc.

Address:

HCR61 Box 51

City/State/Zip: Alamo, NV 89001

Phone:

775-729-2600

QUITCLAIM DEED

Alexander Dickson	75.	NTOR(S): <u>Haroiq L. Singer and</u>
for and in consideration of		Dollars (\$ 100.00)
do herby QUITCLAIM the right, t	itle and interest, if a	ny which GRANTOR may have in
all that real property, the receipt or	f which is hereby acl	knowledged, to the GRANTEE(S):
Toreson Industries, Inc		
all that real property situated in _	Rachel	
County of Lincoln	, State ofN	evada
bounded and described as follows:	\	

Lot 7, in Block 7, of Lincoln Estates Subdivision Unit #1 having APN 010-134-15

Prior instrument reference: Book of Plats, June 5, 1970, Page 79, of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada

Together with all and singular hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or inany way appertaining to.

Initials_4

Alexander Dickson

Harold L. Singer

Deed HLSinger-Toreson Ind Lot7 Blk 7 Unit 1 6/14/2011

Page 1 of 2

In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my l	nand/our hands on the date(s) as
notarized below.	
*	
pla lun	
- January	W42 ()
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
Harold L. Singer	Alexander Dickson
Print or Type Name Here	Print or Type Name Here
41	
STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>)	
COUNTY OF Lincoln	
0 11 14 1 0 1	
On this <u>14</u> day of <u>fune</u> , Notary Public, <u>Harold L. Singer</u>	2011, personally appeared before me, a
Notary Public, <u>Harold L. Singer</u>	
personally know to me to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are subscribed to the above
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cuted this instrument. Witness my and
official seal.	
	Const Facility
Golin & Simmere	ROBIN E. SIMMERS Notary Public State of Nevada
Notary Public	No. 02-78907-11
My commission expires: NOV 6 2014	My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2014
STATE OF NC	
STATE OF	\
COUNTY OF <u>Caldwell</u>	\
COUNTY OF ('aldwell)	
and more Time	2011
	2011, personally appeared before me, a
Notary Public, Alexander Dickson	():/ 1 1 1 1 1 1
personally know to me to be the person(s) whose	
	cuted this instrument. Witness my and
official seal.	
Nimberly H Adams	
Olimberly H. Marms	KIMBERLY H ADAMS
Notary Public	Notary Public
My commission expires: $1 \alpha - 29 - 20 \alpha$	Caldwell County, NC
/ /	the State of the S
_ / /	

Initials Alexander Dickson

Harold L. Singer

Deed HLSinger-Toreson Ind Lot7 Blk 7 Unit 1 6/14/2011 Page 2 of 2

DOC # DV-138653

07/14/2011

04:19 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By TORESON INDUSTRIES INC.

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
a) 010-134-15	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$15.60
c)	Book - 265 Page - 0051
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ \$1,500
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	——————————————————————————————————————
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$4,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ \$15.60
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0. Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	()
	$\overline{}$
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowled	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	
information and belief, and can be supported by	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	
exemption, or other determination of additional t	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
James & Toroson	
Signature (Process)	Capacity CEO of Buyer
Signature 0	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Harold L. Singer	Print Name: Toreson Industries, Inc.
1110 1 101111.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Alamo	City: Alamo
State: NV Zip: 89001	State: NV Zip: 89001
AALD 121MBBAAL 1	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

STATE OF NEVADA

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED